DECISION

of Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan on the registration of authorized representatives and authorized representatives on financial issues of the Azerbaijan Hope Party in the Municipal Elections of the Republic of Azerbaijan dated on January 29, 2025

The Azerbaijan Hope Party has appointed authorized representatives and authorized representatives on financial issues by the Decision of the Administrative Board, dated 2 December 2024 and submitted the relevant documents for the registration of those persons to the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan regarding the Municipal Elections on January 29, 2025.

The Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan has conducted relevant investigation on this in a manner and time period defined by legislation and determined the legal grounds for the registration of those persons.

By assuming the above-mentioned as a basis and pursuant to Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2, 28.4 and 52 of Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, CEC decides:

1. The following persons shall be registered as authorized representatives and authorized representatives on financial issues of the Azerbaijan Hope Party in the Municipal Elections of the Republic of Azerbaijan on January 29, 2025:

Authorized representatives:

Anvar Sardar Aghazade

Taleh Muhammad Aliyev

Rafail Ali Taghızade

Tamilla Famil Gulami

Anar Rafig İsayev

Samad Abdulali Hatamov

Gasım Rahim Hasanov

Raifa Rafig Safarova

Mahabbat Sardar Orujov

İlahe Artur Sadigova

Shukur İlgar Javadov

Mubariz Mustafa Makhsudov

Faig Hasan Aliyev

Salman Muhammad İmanlı

Ramiz Adil Alizade Aslan İsmayıl Azimov Alibala Sahib Aliyev Nazim Murad Kishiyev Elsevar Sadi Shukurov Javad Mammad İsmayilli Turab Rovshan Balayev Jamaleddin Ali İlyasov Suleyman Salman Karimov Natig Musa Safarov Aslan Seyran Aliyev Seyfi İngilab Hasanov Ahlula Beydulla Mammadov Olga Petrovna Hashimova Javid Valid Siyahov Sefa İslam Orujova İmamverdi Samad Verdiyev Nurmammad Alovsat Mahmudov Authorized representatives on financial issues: Elshan Nadir Guliyev Elnura Zakir Aliyeva 2. The decision shall be enforced upon its publication. CEC Chairman Mazahir Panahov **CEC Secretary** Arifa Mukhtarova

Mikayil Rahimov

CEC Secretary

İmadeddin Malikahmad Salimov